

AMENDMENTS TO LB344

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2486)

Introduced by Halloran, 33.

1 1. On page 9, line 23, strike "infected by a dangerous disease
2 shall" and insert "may be required by the department to"; and strike
3 beginning with "as" in line 24 through "department" in line 25.

4 2. On page 10, line 31, strike "landowner or land" and insert "owner
5 or".

6 3. On page 11, line 5, strike "a landowner" and insert "an owner";
7 in line 6 strike "land" and insert "a"; and in line 21 after "plan"
8 insert "or otherwise allowed by the State Veterinarian".

9 4. On page 12, lines 1 and 3, strike "an approved"; in line 2 after
10 "establishment" insert "or other hauler approved by the State
11 Veterinarian"; in line 12 strike "or" and after the semicolon insert
12 paragraphing and the following new subdivision:

13 "(iv) To any facility which lawfully disposes of dead animals; or";
14 and in line 13 strike "(iv)" and insert "(v)".

15 5. On page 13, line 26, strike "federally".

16 6. On page 16, line 16, strike "infected" and insert "affected"; in
17 line 19 strike "nonaffected anthrax"; and in line 20 after "flocks"
18 insert "not affected due to anthrax".